WHEREAS, the Construction Manager has agreed to undertake the Project pursuant to the terms and
conditions of the Construction Manager as Advisor contract attached hereto (“Agreement”), which Agreement
sets the Construction Manager’s services, at an amount not to exceed one million, five hundred eighty-eight
thousand, nine hundred twenty-eight dollars ($1,588,928.00); and

WHEREAS, the County Board has determined that the HVAC replacement Project is consistent with
the specifications and guidance offered for which American Rescue Plan Act funds can be expended; and

WHEREAS, the County selected the Construction Manager for this work in accordance with the

[...]

and Section 2-353(1)(a) of
the DuPage County Procurement Ordinance; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the attached Agreement
between the County and Wight Construction Services, Inc. is hereby accepted and approved in an amount not to
exceed one million, five hundred eighty-eight thousand, nine hundred twenty-eight dollars ($1,588,928.00) and
that the Chair of the DuPage County Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute the Agreement on
behalf of the County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the DuPage County Clerk be directed to transmit certified copies of
this Resolution and the attached Agreement to Wight Construction Services, Inc.

[...]

The Construction Manager shall receive a Preconstruction Fee of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00).  

§ 11.1.2 For Construction Phase Services in Section 3.3:
(Insert amount of, or basis for, compensation, including stipulated sums, multiples or percentages.)

The Construction Manager shall receive a CM Fee in the amount of Two Hundred Fourteen Thousand Sixteen Dollars 
($214,016.00)

The Construction Manager shall be compensated for its General Conditions Labor as expended and per the Billing 
Rates included in Section 11.5.  The budget for General Conditions Labor is Six Hundred Five Thousand Eight 
Hundred Dollars ($605,800.00).

The Construction Manager shall be compensated for its General Conditions Expenses as expended.  The anticipated 
expenses are described below in Section 11.5.  The budget for General Conditions Expenses is Ninety Thousand One 
Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($90,155.00).

The Construction Manager shall be paid Seventy-Five Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($75,230.00) for 
providing General Liability and other Insurances as specified in Exhibit C.   

§ 11.2 For the Construction Manager’s Supplemental Services designated in Section 4.1.1, and for any Sustainability 
Services required pursuant to Section 4.1.3, the Owner shall compensate the Construction Manager as follows:

[...]

(Insert amount of, or basis for, compensation. If necessary, list specific services to which particular methods of 
compensation apply.)

The Construction Manager shall be reimbursed for the services of the Commissioning Agent, once defined.  The 
current budget for this service is Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00)

The Construction Manager shall be reimbursed for the services of the Abatement Project Management & Testing and 
the Abatement Contractor, once defined.  The current budget for these services is Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($400,000.00).

The Construction Manager shall be reimbursed for the services of providing Temporary Ventilation, once defined.  
The current budget for this service is One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) 

§ 11.3 For Additional Services that may arise during the course of the Project, including those under Section 4.2, the 
Owner shall compensate the Construction Manager as follows:
(Insert amount of, or basis for, compensation.)

Mutually acceptable negotiated value when approved in advance in writing.